

KABG500010262021



**IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE, GOKAK**

O.S.539/2021

Plaintiff : Nagaratna

V/s

Defendants : Siddveerchanabasappa and others

I S S U E S

1. Whether plaintiff proves that the suit properties are ancestral joint family properties of the defendants and herself and are available for partition?
2. Whether defendants prove that a partition was already taken place in the family of the plaintiff and defendants as alleged in the written statement?
3. Whether the suit is barred by law of limitation?
4. Whether the suit is bad for non-inclusion of all the properties of the family of the plaintiff and defendants?

5. Whether the 2nd defendant proves that the suit is hit by the doctrine of waiver and promissory estoppel?
6. Whether defendants prove that the share of the plaintiff in the suit properties was already allotted?
7. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief claimed in the plaint?
8. What order or decree?

Dated 03rd Day of March, 2022.

Sd/-

(K.M. SHANKAR)

I Addl. Senior Civil Judge, Gokak