

KABG500006602022



IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,
GOKAK

O.S. 367/2022

Plaintiff : Irshadahamad

V/s

Defendants : Basavva and others

I S S U E S

1. Whether plaintiff proves that on 10.06.2019 deceased Siddappa Kallappa Hulamani @ Makkalageri borrowed a sum of Rs.8,00,000/- from the plaintiff and agreed to repay the same with interest at the rate of 12% per annum and on the said date executed an on demand promissory note and consideration receipt infavour of the plaintiff?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that the defendants are jointly and severally liable to pay the said amount?
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs claimed in the plaint?

4. What order or decree?

Dated 25th Day of March, 2023.

(K.M. SHANKAR)
I Addl. Senior Civil Judge, Gokak